
RESOLUTION NO. 1990- 139 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
EUTHENICS, INCo, FOR THE PERSONAL SERVICES OF 
LA~RENCE J. DILORETO, P.E., TO PROVIDE QUALITY 
ASSURANCE SERVICES FOR THE TOWER CITY PROJECT 
(EST. $130,000 - CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0093) 

WHEREAS, Resolution 1990-4, adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority on January 23, 1990, authorized a contract 
with Euthenics, Inc., for the personal services of Lawrence J. DiLoreto, P.E., 
to provide quality assurance services for the Tower City Project; 

WHEREAS, the Authority’s contract with Euthenics expires August 31, 1990; 

WHEREAS, the Authority is required to provide continual quality assurance 
services for the Tower City Project; 

WHEREAS, Euthenics has agreed to continue uninterrupted quality assurance 
services on the Tower City Project, at the current rate, through 
August 31, 1991. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager Of the Authority be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend the the contract with Euthenics, Inc., to provide the 
personal services of Lawrence J. DiLoreto for quality assurance services on the 
Tower City project through August 31, 1991. 

Section 2. That Euthenics, Inc., shall be compensated at the rate of 
Sixty-Five Dollars (S65) per hour, not to exceed the total sum of One Hundred_ 
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) and a total contract price of One Hundred 
Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($192,400). 

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable from Capital Grant 
0H-03-0093. 

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an obligatign of 
the Authority contingent upon compliance by Euthenics, Inc., and Lawrence J. 
DiLoreto with the terms of the contract and all applicable laws relating to the 
contractual obligations of the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon 
its adoption. 

Adopted: Au_~ust 2] , 1990 

General Man~r~tary-Treasurer 

Pre 


